

**PROJECT NO. 18103 - I-94 Water Main Crossing Project
 BID RESULTS**

Bid Date: August 17, 2018				Globe Contractors		Super Excavators	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	16" DI Water Main, Spoil Backfill	217	LF	\$350.00	\$75,950.00	\$530.00	\$115,010.00
2	16" DI Water Main, inside 30" Steel Casing	200	LF	\$890.00	\$178,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$236,000.00
3	24" DI Water Main, Spoil Backfill	85	LF	\$325.00	\$27,625.00	\$760.00	\$64,600.00
4	24" DI Water Main, inside 42" Steel Casing	277	LF	\$1,040.00	\$288,080.00	\$1,205.00	\$333,785.00
5	Connect to Existing 16" Water Main	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Connect to Existing 24" Water Main	3	EA	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	24" Butterfly Valve & Valve Box	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
8	1-1/4" Water Lateral, corporation, tap, and curb stop	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
9	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
10	Silt Fence	790	LF	\$7.00	\$5,530.00	\$2.00	\$1,580.00
11	Site Restoration - Topsoil, Seed, Mulch & Fertilize	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
12	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	Removal and Restoration of DOT Chain Link Fence	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
14	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
15	Tracking Pad	4	EA	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	Traffic Control (Project)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
17	Anode Bed Modification	1	LS	\$40,480.00	\$40,480.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL (Items 1-17)				\$889,665.00		\$991,975.00	

PROJECT NO. 18103 - I-94 Water Main Crossing Project

BID RESULTS

ALTERNATE A for Phase I Water Main - N. Puetz Crossing

Bid Date: August 17, 2018			Globe Contractors		Super Excavators	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1A	24" DI Water Main, Spoil Backfill	217 LF	\$430.00	\$93,310.00	\$725.00	\$157,325.00
2A	24" DI Water Main, inside 42" Steel Casing	200 LF	\$1,100.00	\$220,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$310,000.00
3-17	Total of Base Bid Items 3-17	1 LS	\$635,715.00	\$635,715.00	\$640,965.00	\$640,965.00
ALTERNATE A TOTAL (Items 1A,2A AND BASE BID ITEMS 3-17)			\$949,025.00		\$1,108,290.00	

PROJECT NO. 18103 - I-94 Water Main Crossing Project

BID RESULTS

ALTERNATE B for Phase I Water Main - N. Puetz Crossing

Bid Date: August 17, 2018			Globe Contractors		Super Excavators	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1B	30" PCCP Water Main, Spoil Backfill	217 LF	\$761.00	\$165,137.00	\$895.00	\$194,215.00
2B	30" PCCP Water Main, inside 60" Steel Casing	200 LF	\$1,983.00	\$396,600.00	\$2,185.00	\$437,000.00
3-17	Total of Base Bid Items 3-17	1 LS	\$635,715.00	\$635,715.00	\$640,965.00	\$640,965.00
ALTERNATE B TOTAL (Items 1B,2B AND BASE BID ITEMS 3-17)			\$1,197,452.00		\$1,272,180.00	